# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM451708

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Acknowledgment of Termination of Trademark Security Agreement

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Opus Bank		11/17/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Silver Spur Corporation		
Street Address:	1610 Shoemaker Avenue		
City:	Cerritos		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90703		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2880124	W
Registration Number:	2262964	SS
Registration Number:	1575026	SS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

**Correspondent Name:** Melony Sot

1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 1:

COGENCY GLOBAL INC. Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F173956 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin Dunn
SIGNATURE:	/Robin Dunn/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark Cover Sheet with IP Term re Opus Bank-Silver Spur#page2.tif source=Trademark Cover Sheet with IP Term re Opus Bank-Silver Spur#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006210 FRAME: 0667

source=Trademark Cover Sheet with IP Term re Opus Bank-Silver Spur#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006210 FRAME: 0668

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Acknowledgment of Termination of Trademark Security Agreement is made with reference to the Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement") dated March 5, 2015 by and among GLOBAL CONTAINER GROUP, L.P., a California limited partnership and SILVER SPUR CORPORATION, a California corporation (collectively, jointly and severally, "Grantors" and each individually "Grantor"), and Opus Bank, a California commercial Bank ("Bank")

The Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark on March 17, 2015, Reel 005479 at Frame 0622, with respect to the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks").

Bank hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Trademark Security Agreement has been terminated and that all of the rights and interests of Bank thereunder have been terminated, including, without limitation, all of the rights and interests of Bank in and to the Trademarks.

Bank does hereby further authorize and consent that this Acknowledgment of Termination may be recorded and indexed by the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

[Signature page follows]

Dated: November 17, 2017

OPUS BANK, a California commercial bank

Name: Lana Bolotina

Title: Director, Portfolio Manager

# Exhibit A Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Silver Spur	US	W	76491967/ 2880124	February 20, 2003/ August 31, 2004
	China		Registration No. 1410875	

# **Trademarks Not Currently In Use**

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Silver Spur	US	SS	75491776/ 2262964	May 27, 1998/ July 20, 1999
		SS	73795220/ 1575026	April 24, 1989/ January 2, 1990

- 3 -